

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2018104**

Project Description Hoffman Well Rehabilitation

Original Date

6/21/2021 3:02:00 PM

Project Number: 2018104			Engineer's Estimate		LARIVIERE INC		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC		TML CONSTRUCTION INC		WESLEN CONSTRUCTION INC	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,767.00	\$1,767.00	589.00	\$589.00	450.00	\$450.00	1,440.00	\$1,440.00
3	POTHOLING	4 EA	450.00	1,800.00	698.00	\$2,792.00	1,091.37	\$4,365.48	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	1,260.00	\$5,040.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	171,456.00	171,456.00	115,000.00	\$115,000.00	188,509.60	\$188,509.60	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	142,440.00	\$142,440.00
5	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	5 EA	300.00	1,500.00	388.00	\$1,940.00	382.85	\$1,914.25	325.00	\$1,625.00	390.00	\$1,950.00
6	TREE PRUNING	5 EA	350.00	1,750.00	508.00	\$2,540.00	500.64	\$2,503.20	425.00	\$2,125.00	510.00	\$2,550.00
7	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,005.00	\$21,005.00	27,101.91	\$27,101.91	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	44,940.00	\$44,940.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	175 LF	20.00	3,500.00	14.00	\$2,450.00	29.10	\$5,092.50	285.00	\$49,875.00	113.14	\$19,799.50
9	WELL INTERIOR DEMOLITION	1 LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	43,198.00	\$43,198.00	64,431.35	\$64,431.35	43,000.00	\$43,000.00	126,480.00	\$126,480.00
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	65 SY	40.00	2,600.00	102.00	\$6,630.00	100.13	\$6,508.45	97.00	\$6,305.00	163.20	\$10,608.00
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	65 SY	30.00	1,950.00	27.00	\$1,755.00	31.78	\$2,065.70	35.00	\$2,275.00	44.31	\$2,880.15
12	PRECAST UTILITY VAULT 8FT X 10FT	2 EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	14,128.00	\$28,256.00	10,298.81	\$20,597.62	19,000.00	\$38,000.00	11,802.00	\$23,604.00
13	EAST WELL CAISSON STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS	1 LS	320,500.00	320,500.00	197,735.00	\$197,735.00	112,138.63	\$112,138.63	486,000.00	\$486,000.00	347,280.00	\$347,280.00
14	DRYWELL TYPE 2	1 EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,150.00	\$5,150.00	4,633.02	\$4,633.02	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	6,144.00	\$6,144.00
15	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	50.00	250.00	39.00	\$195.00	68.74	\$343.70	150.00	\$750.00	258.00	\$1,290.00
16	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	40.00	200.00	49.00	\$245.00	38.77	\$193.85	125.00	\$625.00	306.00	\$1,530.00
17	IMPORTED BACKFILL	5 CY	30.00	150.00	28.00	\$140.00	36.34	\$181.70	68.00	\$340.00	306.00	\$1,530.00
18	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,183.00	\$2,183.00	5,889.98	\$5,889.98	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,780.00	\$3,780.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

19	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,274.00	\$1,274.00	5,889.98	\$5,889.98	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	7,440.00	\$7,440.00
20	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	38 LF	125.00	4,750.00	158.00	\$6,004.00	165.40	\$6,285.20	315.00	\$11,970.00	170.53	\$6,480.14
21	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 18 IN. DIA.	91 LF	275.00	25,025.00	287.00	\$26,117.00	191.83	\$17,456.53	375.00	\$34,125.00	490.55	\$44,640.05
22	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 24 IN. DIA.	122 LF	325.00	39,650.00	429.00	\$52,338.00	350.49	\$42,759.78	850.00	\$103,700.00	645.25	\$78,720.50
23	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA.	40 LF	400.00	16,000.00	911.00	\$36,440.00	823.05	\$32,922.00	1,200.00	\$48,000.00	1,506.00	\$60,240.00
24	WELL STATION PIPING	1 LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	58,448.00	\$58,448.00	263,970.34	\$263,970.34	64,000.00	\$64,000.00	94,440.00	\$94,440.00
25	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,315.00	\$4,630.00	1,630.06	\$3,260.12	1,750.00	\$3,500.00	2,730.00	\$5,460.00
26	8 IN PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	22,679.00	\$22,679.00	15,870.80	\$15,870.80	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	25,440.00	\$25,440.00
27	FLOW METER	1 EA	35,000.00	35,000.00	38,401.00	\$38,401.00	31,119.02	\$31,119.02	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	36,240.00	\$36,240.00
28	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,102.00	\$4,102.00	588.99	\$588.99	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,440.00	\$1,440.00
29	INLET PROTECTION	4 EA	100.00	400.00	207.00	\$828.00	29.45	\$117.80	180.00	\$720.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
30	SOD INSTALLATION	1077 SY	28.00	30,156.00	17.00	\$18,309.00	23.70	\$25,524.90	15.00	\$16,155.00	26.07	\$28,077.39
31	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	16,475.00	\$16,475.00	14,371.45	\$14,371.45	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	12,840.00	\$12,840.00
32	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	22 LF	50.00	1,100.00	49.00	\$1,078.00	150.37	\$3,308.14	80.00	\$1,760.00	109.09	\$2,399.98
33	MODIFY FENCING,HOFFMAN WELL SITE	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,988.00	\$3,988.00	2,728.42	\$2,728.42	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	4,080.00	\$4,080.00
34	MODIFY FENCING, CHAIN FENCE	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,371.00	\$7,371.00	6,660.55	\$6,660.55	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	4,080.00	\$4,080.00
35	MODIFY FENCING, WOOD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	9,996.61	\$9,996.61	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	4,080.00	\$4,080.00
36	FENCING	102 LF	70.00	7,140.00	126.00	\$12,852.00	124.48	\$12,696.96	103.00	\$10,506.00	117.65	\$12,000.30
37	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	150 LF	6.00	900.00	7.00	\$1,050.00	121.26	\$18,189.00	50.00	\$7,500.00	98.40	\$14,760.00
38	WELL STATION PUMP	2 EA	375,000.00	750,000.00	392,526.00	\$785,052.00	377,253.48	\$754,506.96	310,000.00	\$620,000.00	396,243.00	\$792,486.00
39	SYSTEM STARTUP, TESTING, AND HANDOVER	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,584.00	\$4,584.00	5,889.94	\$5,889.94	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	22,320.00	\$22,320.00
40	WELL STATION ELECTRICAL	1 LS	1,014,043.00	1,014,043.00	869,533.00	\$869,533.00	819,468.30	\$819,468.30	670,000.00	\$670,000.00	803,841.60	\$803,841.60
Bid Total			\$2,635,821.00	\$2,407,635.00	\$2,540,642.73	\$2,578,607.00	\$2,805,992.61					

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	2,635,821.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,635,821.00
LARIVIERE INC	2,407,635.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,407,635.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC	2,540,642.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,540,642.73
TML CONSTRUCTION INC	2,578,607.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,578,607.00
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION INC	2,805,992.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,805,992.61

Low Bid Contractor: LARIVIERE INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	2,621,914.52	2,870,409.07	8.66 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	<u>2,621,914.52</u>	<u>2,870,409.07</u>	<u>8.66 % Under Estimate</u>